NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED Form C-103
Supersedes Old
DISTRIBUTION C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE / NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
FILE /-
U.S.G.S. 5a, Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE State D Fee, [E
OPERATOR 5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.
. n h e e q
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEL L IveED \‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR EN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.
USE *'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT — (FORM c 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) k

oIt E] GAS
WELL WELL

[]

JUL 1 31966

7. Unit Agreement Name

2. Name of Operator

Yates Petroleum Cexparation

v

3. Address of Operator

O.C.C.
ARTESLA, OFFICE

309 Caxper Building, Artesia, New Mexico 88210

8, Farm or Lease Name

Gisslexr "AV"

9. Well No.

/

4, Location of Well

c

UNIT LETTER

. 990

FEET FROM THE " LINE AND

LINE, SECTION _______— —

23 178

TOWNSHIP RANGE

258

Nexrth 2310

Zw .Eagle Creek S.A.

FEET FROM

NMPM.

1 . Field and Pool, or Wildcat

\\\\\\\\\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ s G A= DT R

12, County

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK

TEMPORARILY ABANDCN

PULL OR ALTER CASING

OTHER

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

L]

[
L]

PLUG-AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK

COMMENCE DRILLING CPNS.

]
L]

CHANGE PLANS E] CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D

OTHER

ALTERING CASING D

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

Treating ]

L]

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

This well was treated at various zenes with 15% NE (non-emulsifying)

acid by Hallibuxton.

A Lynes Packex on 2" tubing was used in conjunc-

tion with changing "bettom" by varying depth of frac sand.

Acid

E

OO WN -

Interval
1152-1319

1152-1319
1319-1336
1319-1336
1343~-1383
1343~-1383
1389-1420
1389-1420
1294-1304
1343-1355

500
3000
500
3000
500
3000
500
1500
800
250

oA
L]

llllllltle

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED 7(' L*/ AG ._/ (

/ Q’%’L g e~ TITLE

Geologist

7-12-66

ATE

APPROVED BY ﬁ

CONDITIONS ‘'OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

| TITLE ___ 0" l”n a‘s F!'Msp.ﬁfﬂ’ 9 DATE

JUL 13 1966







