NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	77	7	Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	- <u>Y</u> -	-	Supersedes Old
SANTA FE	+7+	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
	1/_		
U.S.G.S.		-	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE		-	State Fee.
		-	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR	ل_حل_		
(DO NOT USE THIS I	SUND	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELS CEIVED ROPOSALS TO DAILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. TION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
I. OIL GA: WELL WE	s	JUL 1 3 1966	7. Unit Agreement Name
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Name
Yates I	etrol	eum Corporation	Gissler "AV"
3. Address of Operator		ARTEBIA, OFFICE	9. Well No.
309 Car	per B	uilding, Artesia, New Mexico 88210	
4. Location of Well		$\mathbf{North}$ 2310 $^2$	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Mcl. Bagle Creek S.A.
UNIT LETTER	, " <u> </u>	FEET FROM THE LINE AND FEET FRO	<u>, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
THE West	LINE, SECI	TION 23 TOWNSHIP 178 RANGE 258 NMP	
		15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3496 DF	12. County Eddy
16.	Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or O	ther Data
NOT	ICE OF		
NOT	ICE OF	INTENTION TO: SUBJECCE	IT REPORT OF:
···- ·			
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND ABANDON	ALTERING CASING
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG-AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	ALTERING CASING
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG-AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG-AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	ALTERING CASING

This well was treated at various zones with 15% NE (non-emulsifying) acid by Halliburton. A Lynes Packer on 2" tubing was used in conjunction with changing "bettom" by varying depth of frac sand.

Operation No.	<u>Interval</u>	Acid
1	1152-1319	500 Gal.
2	1152-1319	3000 -
3	1319-1336	500 "
4	1319-1336	3000 *
5	1343-1383	500 *
6	1343-1383	3000 *
7	1389-1420	500 *
8	1389-1420	1500 "
9	1294-1304	800 *
10	1343-1355	250 *

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNED Richard C. norman	T1TLE	Geologist	DATE_	7-12-66
APPROVED BY A	TITLE	OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR	DATE _	JUL 1 3 1966

 $\tilde{\mathbf{N}}$ 

الا المالية المستقد مستقد مستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستقد المستق المالية المستقد المستقد

الوادينية المراقبين فيستردين المحالة المسترد كالمحادث كل المحادثين المحادثين والمحادث والمحادة المحادة العالم محادث الروان المجهد المحادثية المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادثين المحادثين المحادثين المحادة المحادثة المحادث ال المحادث المحادث المحد المحدي المحادث اليون المحادث اليون المحادث المحادث محد محادث محمد محادثة المحادثة المحادث

	the second se	•
<ul> <li>A second s</li></ul>	and the second second	
1. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••
and the second sec	· · · · · ·	
and the second sec	· · · · · ·	
Sec. 4	• · · · ·	
	and the second second	
۱ ۲۰۰۰ کا ۲۰۰۰ میں	•• · · · · · · •	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
5 S S	X	
1 - E		

e terre a construction de la con